

PHARR - SAN JUAN - ALAMO I.S.D.
FLOOR WAX AND STRIPPER FOR CENTRAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLY BID # 20-21-043
BID OPENING: APRIL 7, 2021 @ 4:00 P.M.

Event Number	# 20-21-043	Organization	PSJA ISD Ebids
Event Title	Floor Wax and Stripper for Central Warehouse Supply	Workgroup	Purchasing
Event Description		Event Owner	Emily Garza
Event Type	Bid	Email	emily.garza@psjaisd.us
Issue Date	3/4/2021 11:37:34 AM (CT)	Phone	
Close Date	4/7/2021 04:00:00 PM (CT)	Fax	

RECOMMENDATION: That the Board of Education approve the Floor Wax and Stripper Central Warehouse Supply Bid # 20-21-043 to the lowest bidders listed below:

Awarded Suppliers

Name	City	State	Lines Awarded	Award Total	Award Reason
Acuity Specialty Product dba Zep Sales and Service	Atlanta	GA	1	\$126,000.00	
Safeway Supply Inc	San Antonio	TX	1	\$39,261.60	
TOTAL:				\$165,261.60	

 Emily Garza, Director of Purchasing

 Jim Brewster, Property Control Coordinator

Charge Budgeted Account Numbers: 199-131301

One Hundred Eighty Eight (188) invitations were emailed to vendors
 Thirteen (13) Vendors viewed Bid Specifications
 Six (6) Submitted Bid
 Two (2) Unsubmitted Bid
 Three (3) No Bid

PHARR - SAN JUAN -ALAMO I.S.D.
FLOOR WAX AND STRIPPER FOR CENTRAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLY BID # 20-21-043
BID OPENING: APRIL 7, 2021 @ 4:00 P.M.

Line	Qty	UOM	Description	Mfg.	Mfg. Number	Award Response	Award Quantity	Awarded Supplier	Award Reason
1	2520	5 gal pail	Finish 101 Floor Finish Acrylic Polymer Floor Finish * 504 pails per truck load * Color (dried) - Crystal clear * Color (liquid) - White * Coverage - 2000 square feet per gallon * Dry time - 20 to 30 minutes * Fragrance - Mild * Freeze/thaw stability - 3 cycles * Leveling - Excellent * pH - 8.1 to 8.9 * Gloss (ASTM D 1455-87) - 1 coat 75-80 2 coats 80-85 * Heel mark resistance - Excellent * Powdering resistance - Excellent * Recoat - Excellent * Specific gravity - 1.03 * Warranty - 2 years	Betco Finish 101	69605-00	\$50.00	2520	Acuity specialty product dba zep sales and service	LOW BID JUSTIFIED
2	1008	5 gal pail	Blitz-It One Shot Concentrated Floor Stripper * 252 pails per order * Appearance - Liquid, water like. Light amber color. * Odor - Chemical * Physical State - Liquid pH * As Supplied - 8 to 10 pH * Boiling Point - F: 331 to 342 ff * Vapor Pressure (mmHg) - 0.65 @ 20C * Vapor Density (Air=1) - 4.1 * Specific Gravity (H2O=1) - .902 @ pounds per gallon 7.514 * Evaporation Rate - 0.153 * Solubility in Water - Complete * Percent Solids by Weight - 21% * Volatile Organic Compounds (VOC) - 25% **Will be purchased on an "as needed" basis.**			\$38.95	1008	Safeway Supply Inc	LOW BID

JUSTIFICATIONS

- 1 Safeway Supply Inc. bid an alternate product and did not supply a sample for evaluation. Ferguson Facilities Supply did not meet the specified quantity listed on bid and did not provide a sample for evaluation.

PHARR - SAN JUAN -ALAMO I.S.D.
FLOOR WAX AND STRIPPER FOR CENTRAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLY BID # 20-21-043
BID OPENING: APRIL 7, 2021 @ 4:00 P.M.

1 Finish 101 Floor Finish		Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
		[ALT1] Ferguson Facilities Supply	1680	5 gal pail	\$69.95	\$117,516.00	Ishine High Solids Floor Finish.Note: This product covers 3000 sq ft per gallon coat, which is 50% more than the Finish 101 from Betco. I adjusted the quantities to reflect the reduction in usage. This will further reduce costs of stripping next year since you will not be using as much. Free training included.	Spartan	SP-4055-5
		[ALT1] Safeway Supply Inc (Hunte)	2520	5 gal pail	\$49.99	\$125,974.80	LUSTRE 365 25% high gloss floor finish with ultra wear technology	Betco Finish 101	69605-00
AWARD		Acuity Specialty Product dba Zep Sales and Service	2520	5 gal pail	\$50.00	\$126,000.00	We offer Zep Focus Floor Finish #81235 as an alternate to the above named product. Details on the product are below.We have also provided product technical data sheets and SDS as attachments. We are happy to send samples on request.	Betco Finish 101	69605-00
		[ALT1] Acuity Specialty Product dba Zep Sales and Service	2520	5 gal pail	\$50.00	\$126,000.00	Focus is an exceptionally durable metal-interlock, acrylic copolymer designed for minimal maintenance, especially UHS burnishing. Dries with a high gloss and provides exceptional resistance to scuff and black heel marks. Levels well and dries quickly, allowing for rapid recoat. Part of Zep's advanced Next Step system of floor care products. Each coat will dry in 20 to 30 minutes. Meets or exceeds Slip Resistance Standards (when properly maintained) established by CSPA and UL as tested in accordance with ASTM D-2047. Retains gloss and possesses exceptional resistance to scuffs and black-heel marks. Formulated to provide high gloss, both initially and with extended wear. When properly applied with a rayon mop, Focus levels with no streaks or mop trails. Only 20-30 minutes drying time needed per layer. One gallon covers 2000-2500 square feet.	Zep Focus Floor Finish	81235
		[ALT1] COMPETITIVE CHOICE INC. Rio Paper & Supply, LLC	2520	5 gal pail	\$51.00	\$128,520.00	18% Solids Floor Finish 5 Gallon	Performance Plus	PP-28145
		Ferguson Facilities Supply	2520	5 gal pail	\$58.15	\$146,538.00	Please Note: Bidding on Equal Product.NCL, pt.# 0510-21, Product Name: ONE COAT 25, Floor finish, 5gal pail.** please see attachments for Specs and SDS **	Betco Finish 101	69605-00
		[ALT1] Rio Paper & Supply, LLC	2520	5 gal pail	\$58.35	\$147,042.00	All to one location.	Betco Finish 101	69605-00
		[ALT1] Gateway Printing	2520	5 gal pail	\$72.25	\$182,070.00	Bidding on Antimicrobial Floor Finish.** please see attachments for Specs and SDS **	Buckeye	Clarion 25
		[ALT1] Gateway Printing	2520	5 gal pail	\$79.20	\$199,584.00	Nova X Extraordinary UHS Star-Shine Floor Finish, 5 gal PailPlease allow 4 to 6 weeks e.t.a. after order placed	Franklin Cleaning Technology	FKLF465226

2 Blitz-It One Shot Concentrated Floor Stripper		Supplier	QTY	UOM	Price	Extended	Supplier Notes / Alternate Description	Manufacturer	Manufacturer #
AWARD		Safeway Supply Inc (Hunte)	1008	5 gal pail	\$38.95	\$39,261.60			
		Acuity Specialty Product dba Zep Sales and Service	1008	5 gal pail	\$39.00	\$39,312.00	We offer Zepride #56735 as an alternate to the above named product. Details on the product are below.We have also provided product technical data sheets and SDS as attachments. We are happy to send samples on request.		
		[ALT1] Acuity Specialty Product dba Zep Sales and Service	1008	5 gal pail	\$39.00	\$39,312.00	Zepride is a fast-acting, multi-use liquid cleaner and degreaser that cuts through a wide variety of greases, oils, and soils quickly and safely. It incorporates a unique blend of synthetic detergents, water softeners, grease-dissolving chemicals, corrosion inhibitors and "butyl solvent," a water-soluble solvent that makes the product a powerful degreaser and floor finish remover. It contains no toxic solvents, free alkalis, acids or abrasives. The versatile product is ideal for cleaning and degreasing a range of surfaces, including glass, chrome, steel, composition flooring, vinyl, plastic, leather upholstery and painted and unpainted machinery and equipment in automotive repair shops, schools, amusement parks, printing shops, service stations and cleaning companies. It can also be used to degrease auto and aircraft engines and chassis. The product works as a bilge cleaner, laundry degreaser, printing ink remover, wax stripper, white sidewall cleaner and a steam cleaner. ZepRide is non-flammable, may be used by hand or with cleaning equipment and is authorized as a floor and wall cleaner for use in federally-inspected meat and poultry plants. It emits a mild, pleasant odor. Fast-acting, multi-use liquid cleaner and degreaser that cuts through a wide variety of greases, oils, and soils quickly and safely Incorporates a unique blend of synthetic detergents, water softeners, grease-dissolving chemicals, corrosion inhibitors and "butyl solvent" Non-flammable; contains no toxic solvents, free alkalis, acids or abrasives Ideal for cleaning and degreasing a range of surfaces, including glass, chrome, steel, composition flooring, vinyl, plastic, leather upholstery and painted and unpainted machinery Can also be used to degrease auto and aircraft engines and chassis Works as a bilge cleaner, laundry degreaser, printing ink remover, wax stripper, white sidewall cleaner and a steam cleaner	Zep Pride	56735
		Rio Paper & Supply, LLC	1008	5 gal pail	\$42.20	\$42,537.60	Bidding on Equal Product.NCL, pt.# 1056-20, Product Name: Super Purge, 5gal Floor Stripper.** please see attachments for Specs and SDS **		
		[ALT1] COMPETITIVE CHOICE INC.	1008	5 gal pail	\$43.00	\$43,344.00	Superscope II Non-Ammoniated Floor Stripper, Liquid, 5 gal Pail	FRANKLIN	FKLF209026
		[ALT1] Ferguson Facilities Supply	1008	5 gal pail	\$55.09	\$55,530.72	Step-Down Floor Finish StripperNote: This product is low foaming, low odor, and requires shorter contact times. Free training included.	Spartan	SP-0065-5
		[ALT1] Gateway Printing	1008	5 gal pail	\$65.23	\$65,751.84	Once Over Floor Stripper, Liquid, 5 gal PailPlease allow 4 to 6 weeks e.t.a. after order placed	Franklin Cleaning Technology	FKLF200026

PHARR - SAN JUAN -ALAMO I.S.D.
FLOOR WAX AND STRIPPER FOR CENTRAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLY BID # 20-21-043
BID OPENING: APRIL 7, 2021 @ 4:00 P.M.

Att #	Attribute Name	Acuity Specialty Product dba Zep Sales and Service	COMPETITIVE CHOICE INC.	Ferguson Facilities Supply	Gateway Printing	Rio Paper & Supply, LLC	Safeway Supply Inc (Hunte)
93	Business/Company Owner Name	Acuity Specialty Products Inc, d/b/a Zep Sales & Service	Competitive Choice Inc / Aundrea Young	Ferguson Facilities Supply	Lin Miller	Rio Paper & Supply, LLC / Ramiro Cantu	Johnny Hunte
94	Date of Establishment	1937	2003	1957	1965	Oct. 09, 2006	March 2004
95	Will the bid/proposal deviate from specifications?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
96	If no please state "No deviation", if yes, please specify deviations:	we offer alternate branded products manufactured by Zep for the floor finish and stripper products.	Freight is Prepaid and Add	We are proposing a more product efficient process and product selection. 2,000 sq ft per gallon coat is very thick and will create more cost for the district in product application, dry time, and durability/longevity.	**Please note that in the event of a manufacture price increase, Gateway would raise the price of items quoted as per increase. Gateway would provide a letter detailing this**	Rio Paper is bidding on NCL and Buckeye Floor Finish	No Deviation

**PHARR - SAN JUAN -ALAMO I.S.D.
 FLOOR WAX AND STRIPPER FOR CENTRAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLY BID # 20-21-043
 BID OPENING: APRIL 7, 2021 @ 4:00 P.M.**

Responding Supplier	Signature Full Name	Signature Email	Supplier Notes
Acuity Specialty Product dba Zep Sales and Service	james detamore	james.detamore@zep.com	Zep respectfully submits our proposal for the 2 floor care products listed in this bid. We are bidding Zep branded alternate for your review. Thanks you for the time and consideration. Please email / call Jim Detamore at 404.398.2459 or James.Detamore@zep.com if you have any quesitons.
COMPETITIVE CHOICE INC.	Julia Suan	BIDS@COMPETITIVECHOICE.NET	
Ferguson Facilities Supply	Michael Boehnke	michael.boehnke@ferguson.com	Spartan products are available to ship directly to each school and come with in-person and online product training to help PSJA realize cost savings from reduced usage. Tracking by-school usage helps control costs considerably, and proper application reduces labor and product cost both immediately and in subsequent years. Michael Boehnke
Gateway Printing	Chris Diaz	cdiaz@gatewayp.com	**Please note that in the event of a manufacture price increase, Gateway would raise the price of items quoted as per increase. Gateway would provide a letter detailing this** **Please note that this pricing quoted is based on volumn quantities and does not apply to everyday purchases.
Rio Paper & Supply, LLC	Jesus Sanchez	jessiesriopaper@yahoo.com	Bidding on Equal Products.
Safeway Supply Inc (Hunte)	Layla Berlanga	layla.b@safewaysupply.com	

PHARR - SAN JUAN -ALAMO I.S.D.
FLOOR WAX AND STRIPPER FOR CENTRAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLY BID # 20-21-043
BID OPENING: APRIL 7, 2021 @ 4:00 P.M.

Participant Name	Response Date	Response Status	Contact	City	State	Invitation Type	Invitation Date	Owner
Acuity Specialty Product dba Zep Sales and Service	04/07/2021	Submitted	jim detamore	atlanta	GA	Automatic	03/04/2021	William Holl
COMPETITIVE CHOICE INC.	04/07/2021	Submitted	JULIA SUAN	Houston	TX			Aundrea Young
Ferguson Facilities Supply	04/07/2021	Submitted		San Anotnio	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	Kevin Murphy, CEO
Gateway Printing	04/07/2021	Submitted	Chris Diaz	Edinburg	TX			Lin Miller
Rio Paper & Supply, LLC	04/07/2021	Submitted	Jesus A. Sanchez	Pharr	TX			Ramiro Cantu
Safeway Supply Inc (Hunte)	04/06/2021	Submitted	Johnny Hunte	San Antonio	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	Johnny Hunte
CC Distributors, Inc.		Unsubmitted		Corpus Christi	TX			
M&K Imports LLC		Unsubmitted		Mount Vernon	NY			
CV INDUSTRIAL HARDWARE LLC	03/04/2021	No Bid	Giovanni Olivos	Mission	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
GONZALEZ AUTO PARTS (Laredo Gonzalez Auto Parts, Lt	03/23/2021	No Bid	Joe Gage Jr.	LAREDO	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Vera Whole Health, Inc.	03/24/2021	No Bid	Bianca Lopez	Seattle	WA			
Betco Corporation		Viewed		Bowling Green	OH			
Boydscos Holdings LLC		Viewed	Carl j boyd	Lansing	MI	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Construction Journal LLC		Viewed	Pamela Exton	Stuart	FL	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Ecolab Inc.		Viewed	Dale Mrozinski	St. Paul	MN			
Gulf Coast Paper		Viewed	Jessica Cavazos	Brownsville	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
MAVICH		Viewed	Vincent Manfredini	Southlake	TX			
Mercer Technologies Firm		Viewed	Garrett Mercer	Gary	IN			
National Chemical Laboratories Inc		Viewed	Tom Leshner	Philadelphia	PA	Automatic	03/04/2021	
PKJ INTERNATIONAL LLC		Viewed	SIJO JOSE	STAFFORD	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Staples Inc (Staples Contract and Commercial LLC)		Viewed	Ronnie Valentin	Houston	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
STC&FCo		Viewed	David Enriquez	EDINBURG	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
The PlanIT Room		Viewed	Cecilia Hernandez	El Paso	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Yanitor Paper and Supplies, LLC		Viewed	Carlos Manuel Franco	Pharr	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
1,2,3 Screen Printing, LLC			Hiram	Mission	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
365 Paving & Construction LLC			Gilberto Maldonado	Mission	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
ABC Custom Advertising (Marketing Concepts Unlimited			Martha J Miller	McAllen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
ABSOLUTE Services (LMH & LMH, LLC)			Larry Helgeson	McAllen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Academic Specialties Texas (Haldeman Homme, Inc.)			Justin Perez	Minneapolis	MN	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Accu Aire Mechanical LLC			Monica M Harris	SAN ANTONIO	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Adept Facilities & Design, Inc.				Harlingen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Advanced Blending, Inc. DBA: LAsT Group Enterprises			Marguerite Burton	Forest Hill	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
AHI Facility Services, Inc.			Luke Bruns	Dallas	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Aircool Tech-ACT, Corp			Celeste Cantu	Alamo	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
AIRGAS USA LLC CENTRAL DIV			Javier Olmos	McAllen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Alamo Iron Works (Alamo Distribution, LLC)			Stacey B Sims	Alpharetta	GA	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Alamo Iron Works (Vallen Distribution)			Robert Garcia	Pharr	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
All American Poly				Piscataway	NJ	Automatic	03/04/2021	
All-Valley Screenprinting			Rod Zamora	McAllen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Alpha and Omega Cleaning Services,LLC			Ismael De Leon	Edinburg	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
ALPHA CUSTOM SHIRTS				edinburg	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
AM Utilities and Construction LLC			Roberto Morales	Mission	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Applied Industrial Technologies				Pharr	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Arga development				Mission	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
ASAP Printing Solutions (O'Conn LLC)			Sean O' Connor	McAllen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
ASPEN Refrigerants, Inc.			Vashti Maraj	Long Island City	NY	Automatic	03/04/2021	
ATD-AMERICAN CO (Dinapoli)			Connie Dinapoli	Wyncote	PA	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Auto-Chlor Services, LLC				Jefferson	LA	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Bearcom			Patrick Russell	Corpus Christi	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Blink Marketing Inc			Darlene Zwolinski	Cleveland	OH	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Blue Sky Enterprises			Alonzo Acosta	La Blanca	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
BM Benchmark Construction, LLC				McAllen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
BOB RODRIGUEZ CONSTRUCTION, LLC			TONY RODRIGUEZ	San Juan	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Bon Tool Co			Paul Bender	Gibsonia	PA	Automatic	03/04/2021	
BOXX Modular (Nortex Modular Leasing & Construction			Harold Weatherly	Fort Worth	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Bros Pressure Washing and Striping			John Ramirez	Edinburg	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
BuckHorn Construction LLC			Chad Bishop	Harlingen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Buffalo Construction LLC.			FRED GUERRA	WESLACO	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Burning Light Designs, LLC (Felipe Guerra)			Felipe Guerra	Alamo	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Burton Companies (Burton Companies, LLC)			Scott Vaughan	Weslaco	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
C&H Distributors, LLC			William Rose	Chicago	IL	Automatic	03/04/2021	
C&V SUPPLY INC.			JESSIE RAYA	MISSION	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
CAPA Texas			junior ocampo	Mission	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Caprice Electronics, Inc.			Michael Kluger	Brooklyn	NY	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Castcon Construction Co., LLC			Robert Castaneda, Jr.	Mission	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Catalyst PR INC			Holly Arbuckle	Conroe	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Celso Gonzalez Construction			Celso Gonzalez	Mission	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Center Stone Services				Weslaco	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
CENTRAL POLY-BAG CORP.			Andrew Serhofer	Linden	NJ	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Champion Flooring LLC			Carol Werket	Pittsburg	KS	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Cintas Corporation #538			Roger Rodriguez	Mercedes	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Circle Saw Builders Supply, Inc			Juan R Ruiz	Houston	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Colonial Oil Industries, Inc.			Adam Barnett	Savannah	GA	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Commercial Kitchen Parts & Service (Greenwich, Inc.)			D'Ann Ivers	San Antonio	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Compostology LLC			Kash Nathan	Waco	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	
ConstructConnect				Cincinnati	OH	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Construction Bid Source (Plan Room)				Felton	CA	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Continental Flooring Company			Tracy Johnson	Scottsdale	AZ	Automatic	03/04/2021	
Dallas Lighthouse for the Blind/ Envision				Dallas	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021	

PHARR - SAN JUAN -ALAMO I.S.D.
FLOOR WAX AND STRIPPER FOR CENTRAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLY BID # 20-21-043
BID OPENING: APRIL 7, 2021 @ 4:00 P.M.

Dannenbaum Engineering Co	Mirna Santana	McAllen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Demo Con, Inc.		La Feria	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Devin Distributing & Packaging Inc.	Sandra Salinas	Palmhurst	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Diaz Floors & Interiors, Inc.	Andres Diaz, Sr.	Pharr	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Dixie Flag and Banner Company	Isabella Van de Putte	SAN ANTONIO	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
DOGGETT FREIGHTLINER OF SOUTH TEXAS, PHARR	MICHAEL GUZMAN	PHARR	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
ECOEFFECT	Alejandro Alanis	McAllen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Econ Group, LLC	Gilbert Enriquez	Edinburg	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
ELD APPAREL (perlmutter)	Ezra Perlmutter	Long Branch	NJ	Automatic	03/04/2021
Elite Disinfecting Services (Elite Oil Field and Constructic	Juan Suarez	Mission	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
ELITE PROMOTIONS	Rossy Galarza	Brownsville	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Elsa Auto & Truck Parts	Lupe Garza	Elsa	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Embroidery Express		Weslaco	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Empire Paper Company	Bids	Wichita Falls	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Encino Construction	Fred	mcallen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Fairway Supply, Inc.	Kathy Millican	Austin	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Fourtify Construction	Sam De la Garza	Edinburg	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Froggys Fog LLC	Chris Markgraf	Columbia	TN	Automatic	03/04/2021
Full Stop Equipment LLC	Elias Macias	La Joya	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
G&G Contractors (RG Enterprises, LLC)		Edinb	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
GALVAMET STEEL LLC		EDINBURG	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
GALVAN BUILDERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	GALVAN BUILDERS CONS	CORPUS CHRISTI	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
gargon power services llc (Juan Garcia)	Juan Garcia	san juan	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
General contractor/Construction (Davila Construction Ir	Tommy Canul	Pharr	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Genesis II, Inc	William Cox	Rock Hill	SC	Automatic	03/04/2021
Global Industrial (Global Equipment Company Inc.)	William Rose	Chicago	IL	Automatic	03/04/2021
GNG General Contracting	Phillip Garza	McAllen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Go UnderGround		harlingen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
GRANDE VALLEY BUILDERS,INC	MANUEL PEREZ	MCALLEN	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Groupo GTE, LLC	Gregg Taylor	Las Vegas	NV	Automatic	03/04/2021
High End Advertising	Mariano Nunez	Mission	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
High Point (Western BRW Paper Co., Inc)	Jane Lopez	Dallas	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Hillyard, Texas	Mario Gonzales	San Antonio	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Hi-LoContractor LLC	Edmundo Carreón	Elsa	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Holchemont, Ltd.	Annette Carmona	McAllen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Home Design Center (V&L ENTERPRISES, LLC)	Victor Cantu	McAllen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Hunt & Woodruff Construction Co LLC	Keith F. Hunt	Laguna Vista	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Huntington Sky Production DBA FASTSIGNS	Jessica Reyes	McAllen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
IMPULSODIGITALUSA	RAQUEL A LOPEZ	MCALLEN TEXAS	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
International Carpet One (Yeshua Inc)	Francisco Galvan	Brownsville	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
IPAX Atlantic-Michigan LLC	Cynthia Bell	Detroit	MI	Automatic	03/04/2021
JCO "the door people"	Joe Perez	EDINBURG	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
K12Marketplace LLC	Dalton Williams	Ozark	MO	Automatic	03/04/2021
K12Savings (Textbook Brokers inc)	Dylan Silkey	Sparta	MO	Automatic	03/04/2021
kautsch lumber co inc	kookii crerar	alamo	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
KAUTSCH TRUE VALUE (TRUE TEST VENTURES LLC)	KOOKII CRERAR	alamo	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Legna International Trade	Albeza Alanis	El Paso	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Leija Welding		Pharr	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Lewis Electric Motors, Inc.	Enrique Mendez	HARLINGEN	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
LEX apparel (LEX apparel inc)	Alexander J Bender	Savannah	GA	Automatic	03/04/2021
Little Giants Learning Center		Alamo	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Lowe's Of Pharr (lowe's home center. llc)		Pharr	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Lumatec Lighting Service	Victor T Rios	McAllen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Matco Tools (Matco Tools Corporation)	Mike Zappia	Stow	OH	Automatic	03/04/2021
MATTS BUILDING MATERIALS	DAVID CASTILLO	PHARR	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
MB Services LLC	George Selvera	Pharr	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
McCoys Building Supply (McCoy Corporation)	Tina McArthur	San Marcos	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
McLemore Building Maintenance, Inc.	Dave Prewitt	Houston	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
MH ENTERPRISES (MH ENTERPRISES 888)	Miyong Hong	McKinney	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Morning Star Industries Inc	Brittney Bonawitz	Jensen Beach	FL	Automatic	03/04/2021
New Image Institute of Cosmetology LLC	Crystal Maldonado	San Juan	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Noble Texas Builders		La Feria	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
OMA INDUSTRIES, LLC	Lucia Valdez	HARLINGEN	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Ontiveros Floor Covering LLC	Gregory Ontiveros	Alamo	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Performance Safety Group I, LP	Drew Allrich	St. Louis	MO	Automatic	03/04/2021
Pico Propane & Fuels	Jim Elliff	Mission	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Pinturas & Lacas (PPG Paints)	Rudy Garza	Weslaco	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Platinum Fleet Wash (Angela Salinas)	Angela Salinas	Alamo	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
PortionPac Chemical Corporation		Chicago	IL	Automatic	03/04/2021
PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC.	Marco Alvarez	Pharr	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
PRECISION SAW & TOOL, INC	EDDIE HOMAN	CONVERSE	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
PROFESSIONAL POLISH, INC.	VANESA GONZALEZ	FORT WORTH	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Promo Entertainment Group	McGovern	GRAYSON	GA	Automatic	03/04/2021
Promo Solutions		Frisco	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
PTI Sports & Recreation Construction	Joanis Riebl	Goodrich	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS (PYRAMID PAPER COMP/	PATRICIA OLIVAS	TAMPA	FL	Automatic	03/04/2021
R REYES TRUCKING & TRACTOR SERVICES	JOHANA REYES	SAN BENITO	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
RCA Building Materials Inc.	Gustavo Rea	Pharr	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
RDB Instrument Cleaning Solutions	Rodolfo B Barrera	Rio Grande City	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
REFCO (R E Friedrichs Company)	Vicki Delgado	McAllen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
RGV GUARDIAN ENTERPRISES LLC DBA DERTY SPORTS (I	Rick Romo	PHARR	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Rio Grande CAS		McAllen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021

PHARR - SAN JUAN -ALAMO I.S.D.
FLOOR WAX AND STRIPPER FOR CENTRAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLY BID # 20-21-043
BID OPENING: APRIL 7, 2021 @ 4:00 P.M.

Rio Grande Valley Chapter Associated General Contract	Perry A. Vaughn	Harlingen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
RODRIGUEZ SCREEN PRINTING	RODRIGUEZ SCREEN PRIN	San Juan	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Romo Contractors, LLC	Romo Contractors LLC	Laredo	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
royal media network inc.	irene diaz	WINDSOR MIL	MD	Automatic	03/04/2021
rudys upholstery		pharr	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Sanitech	Belinda Wolovich	Lakeland	FL	Automatic	03/04/2021
Santre USA LLC	Flavio Garduno	Hidalgo	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Second Chance Treasures		McAllen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Seekr Essentials (Seekr Global INC)	Andoni Almeida	Austin	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
SERVICE SHADE SHOP (YBARRA GROUP, INC)		SAN ANTONIO	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Sherwin Williams		McAllen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Six Shooter Softwawsh (Sixto Garza Jr Enterprizes LLC)	karissa Carrizales	McAlLEN	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
South Texas Moulding dba Texas Wood Supply	Sixto Garza	MCALLEN	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Stand Up Stations (Toss Up Events LLC)	Daniel Ortiz	DONNA	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Summit Building & Design (AOC Calton, Ltd., dba Summi	Alex Carroll	Irving	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Tenzo McAllen, LLC.	David Acevedo	Laredo	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Teq-Tex Lc	Christian Diaz	Mission	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
The Habits Group, LLC	Marco Gonzalez	McAllen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
The Lincoln Electric Company	Raynor McKinnon	Austin	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Trinity3 Technology		Euclid	OH	Automatic	03/04/2021
Twin Construction (Noel Cavazos)	Kendell Rickman	Saint Paul	MN	Automatic	03/04/2021
Unifirst Holdings	Noe Cavazos	Weslaco	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Unipak Corp.	Jose Alvarado	McAllen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
United Sales usa corp.	Brian Marcus	BROOKLYN	NY	Automatic	03/04/2021
US WHOLESALE PRODUCTS	Pinny Ziegler	brooklyn	NY	Automatic	03/04/2021
ValTex (Figuroa & Sons, Inc.)	Jeff Alloway	SAN ANTONIO	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
VCI Builders, Inc.	Felipe Lopez	McAllen	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Vertex Marketing	Joe Arredondo	MISSION	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
VF Corporation	Dr. Sue Bayer	Stafford	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
Virtual Builders Exchange	Mark Lewis	Nashville	TN	Automatic	03/04/2021
Visceral Illumination Code LLC (VISCERAL ILLUMINATION	Jeannette Olguin	SAN ANTONIO	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
WasteZero Inc.	VISCERAL ILLUMINATION	Edinburg	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
WellCheckCAM (AGTS LLC)	Ian Noble	RALEIGH	ND	Automatic	03/04/2021
Western BRW -Bosworth Papers (JP Gould)	April Alexander	Elkridge	MD	Automatic	03/04/2021
Whitmeyers Distillery Co., LLC	Cindy Leander	Dallas	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
WINDSHIELDS XPRESS (JUAN CARLOS ISASI)		Houston	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
xtremetees embroidery	JUAN CARLOS ISASI	PHARR	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021
	saldivar	san juan	TX	Automatic	03/04/2021